North Slope Borough School District

Chief School Administrator David Vadiveloo



RESOLUTION 24-03

A RESOLUTION CERTIFYING THE RESULTS OF THE HAROLD KAVEOLOOK SCHOOL ADVISORY COUNCIL ELECTIONS HELD ON NOVEMBER 7, 2023

WHEREAS, the School Advisory Council elections of the North Slope Borough School District were held on November 7, 2023, in Kaktovik, Alaska, to coincide with the general elections; and,

WHEREAS, the North Slope Borough School District Board of Education met as the Canvass Board,

BE IT RESOLVED:

That the School Advisory Council Elections held on November 7, 2023, regarding the election of the following seats were validly held during the local municipal elections:

Kaktovik	Seat Two	one-year term (unexpired)
	Seat Five	three-year term

1. That the following are the results upon the question of electing one Harold Kaveolook School Advisory Council member, Seat Two:

<u>KAKTOVIK</u>	TOTAL VOTES
Amanda Toovak	5 Write-In Votes (Ineligible - already two school district employees serving on the SAC)
Dorthy Sittichinli	4 Write-In Votes (Declined)
Phillip Sittichinli	4 Wright-In Votes (Accepted)
WRITE-IN VOTES	14

Declaring <u>Phillip Sittichinli</u> elected to SEAT TWO for a one-year term.

2. That the following are the results upon the question of electing one Harold Kaveolook School Advisory Council member, Seat FIVE:

<u>KAKTOVIK</u>	TOTAL VOTES
Bugsy Linderbaum	28
WRITE-IN VOTES Crystal Kaleak	3

Angel Akootchook	1	
Carolyn Kulukhon	1	

Declaring <u>Bugsy Linderbaum</u> elected to SEAT FIVE for a three-year term.

The North Slope Borough School District is directed to notify the candidates declared elected above and to request the City Clerk in the North Slope village of Kaktovik to administer the appropriate oath of office.

INTRODUCED: _____

ADOPTED: _____

President, North Slope Borough School District Board of Education Clerk, North Slope Borough School District Board of Education